

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 38/2026
URN: CW / 67U / 2026

Bhanwar Lal S/o Sh. Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhupender Pareek.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

10/07/2026

Counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG in the cause list.

List this matter after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J